40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James S. Tropp	03/15/2006
Paul D. Calderon	02/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	One River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11320361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-1444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 595-1444 x2

Email: pto@isrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ramirez and Smith

Address Line 1: P.O. 2843

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99220-2843

	1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE.0072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael G. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=190152_Assignments#page1.tif source=190152_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018613 FRAME: 0687

500191927

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, James S. Tropp of 37 Canyon Road Berkeley, CA, 94704, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company having a place of business at One River Road, Schenectady, NY. 12345, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR AN ENDO-RECTAL RECEIVE-ONLY PROBE.

X serial number 11/320361 filed on Dec. 27, 2005.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

James S. Tropp

Date: March 15206

State of

State of _____ County of ____

County of A (28/202)

MARCH

SS:

2006 , before me personally came the above named

to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the

purposes therein set forth.

PEGGY YEUNG
COMM. #1615971
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 24, 2009

(Notary Public

Attorney docket: GE.0072

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Paul D. Calderon of 29240 Palomares Road Castro Valley, CA 94552, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company having a place of business at One River Road, Schenectady, NY. 12345, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR AN ENDO-RECTAL RECEIVE-ONLY PROBE.

⊠ serial number 11/320361 filed on Dec. 27, 2005.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Paul D. Calden	Date:	2/13/2006	
Paul D. Calderon			
State of CALIFORNIA SS: County of SANTA CUARA			
This day of	_, before	e me personally came the a	above named
PAUL D CAIDERIN			the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	me-that	he/s/re executed the san	ne of his/her own free will for the
PEGGY YEUNG COMM. #1615971 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 24, 2009	/ (No	stary Pub/ic)	
Attorney docket: GE.0072	/		

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers

PATENT REEL: 018613 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 12/11/2006